Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

06-15-2004 102766198

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

			Attorney Docket No. 119970					
	6.4-34 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
	1.	 A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Takatsugu DOI 2. Chizuru KOGA 3. Takashi OGINO 4. Kiyoshi HOSOI 5. Tsukasa MATSUDA 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN					
		B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a ☐ Yes ☒ N	i					
*	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name					
		Other						
		B. Execution Date: May 27, 2004-all						
	4.	A. If this document is being filed together with	pplication, the execution date of the application is: May 27, 2004-all					
		B. Patent Application No.(s) 1860	C. Patent No.(s)					
		Additional n	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
,	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ee 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
٠		Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 154772)					
		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
06/15/2004 GT	DW11	00000006 10860063						
01 FC:8021		40.00 GP						
	9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: June 4, 2004					
		Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

A	SS	\mathbf{G}	N	М	\mathbf{F}	N	ſ
$\overline{}$			17.	1 V I	12.7		

		(1)	Takatsugu Doi	(5)	Tsukasa Matsuda	·
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Chizuru Koga	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Takashi Ogino	(7)		
		(4)	Kiyoshi Hosoi	(8)		
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each under o			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LT	D.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chom			
(11)	Insert	the en invent divisi	nafter designated as the Assignee tire right, title and interest for th tion, and in all applications for po- onal, continuation, substitute, an- es and reexamination certificates INK SET FOR INI	e United States of atent including and d reissue applicate	f America as defined in 35 U.S. ny and all provisional, non-prov ion(s), and all Letters Patent, ex	C. §100, in the isional, tensions.
	Identification such as Title, Case		METHOD AND INK	JET REC	ORDING APPARATU	S
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.)
			tich the undersigned has (have) e	xecuted an applic	cation for patent in the United S	tates of America
(12)	Insert Date of	on eve	May 27, 200	4		
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		. 	
	Identification for filed applications	filed				
the Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding identific	ignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary	n obtaining to executor on all Convoiced States rizes and Assignee, executed, sors, assign y grants the states of	ereof, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward water all papers and documents and tention for Protection of Industriarm all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee. The equests the Director of Patents of as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreent gins and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It is not evidence to comply with the results of the entire interest and will not execute.	with such interfered perform any actual Property or simply be necessary to to issue any and a covenants to nents in conflict leads to the power to part to the power to	which may be necessary in con- illar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by all Letters Patents of the United that he has full right to convey the herewith, and agrees that this as insert on this assignment any fu	reissue or States resulting he entire interest signment is
recordat	ion of this document.					
.	May 27, 2004	ea by the	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the under	signed name(s).	(07) (7)
Date	May 27, 2004		Inventor Signature	Chian		(SEAL)
Date	May 27, 2004		Inventor Signature	Take ihr	in proge	(SEAL)
Date	May 27, 2004		Inventor Signature	Himsh	1 1 -	(SEAL)
Date .	May 27, 2004		Inventor Signature	7-7-1	sa Massader	(SEAL)
Date .	2 - ,		Inventor Signature	//suxu	- / www.	(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signature		 	(SEAL)
Date _		<u> </u>	Inventor Signature			
Date _	This assignment should	arably b-	signed before: (a) a Notary Publ		ISA (b) a IIS Compuliforate	
neither, 1			two witnesses who also sign her		.s.a. (0) a 0.s. Consul if outsi	de the U.S.A. If
Date _			Witness			
Date _			Witness			
-			-			

RECORDED: 06/04/2004

PATENT REEL: 015440 FRAME: 0441